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BALANCE SHEET
RiERE

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020
SHREIRIIBBE

ASSETS
KEDH

Current assets
Cash on hand and in banks
Account receivables - Trade
inventory
Provision for stocks
Prepaid expenses
Account receivables - Other
Consumption lax - Receivable
Temporary Payments

Fixed assets

[Tangilbe fixed assets]
Fixtures
Vehicle
Office equipment
Accumulated depreciation

[Intangilbe fixed assets]
Software

[Financial fixed assets]
Deposits {Refundable)
Deposits (Refundable)

Total assets

LIABILITIES
4=l ot

Current Liabilities
Account payable - Trade
Loan
Accrued expenses
Income taxes payable
W/H income fax etc

Total Liabilities

NET ASSETS
MREOCR

Stockholder's equity:
Capital
Capital surplus
Capital reserve
Retained Earnings
Other retained earnings

Retained Eamings

Total Net Assets

Total liabilities and stockholder's equity

(Bifz:[)

Japanese Yen

92,871,775
8,321,048
64,084,128
6,107,804
924,453
2,263,986
4,048,022
1,666,837
7,303,503

23,627,864
11,669,577
10,337,870

5,742,000
7,488,734
-11,899,047
123,007
123,007
11,835,280
11,825,280
10,000

116,499,639

215,875,307
14,618,582
192,500,000
7,958,480
374,200
424,045

215,875,307

-99,375,668
12,500,000
12,500,000 .
12,500,000

-124,375,668
-124,375,668
-§24,375,668

99,375,668

116,499,639
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INCOME STATEMENT
RBHAR

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020
B FE3MFE4A1E B FT24E3A31H

Operating revenue
Sales

Cost of Sales
Inventory at beginning
Inventory purchase
Total
Inventory at ending
Cost of Sales

Gross margin

Selling, general and administrative expenses

Qperating Income

Non-Operating Income
Interest Received
Miscellaneous Income
Foreign Exchange Gain

Non-Operating Expense
Interest Paid
Foreign Exchange Loss
Miscellaneous Expense

Ordinary Income

Profit before income taxes
Income taxes

Net profit

(Bifv : )

Japanese Yen

355,929,880
355,929,880

12,561,849
137,900,541

150,462,390
6,107,804

144,354,586

211,575,294

193,123,130

18,452,164

2,402,472
390
16,417
2,385,665

244,719,702
961,365
3,056,221
240,702,116

-223,865,066

-223,865,066

2,369,157

-226,234,223
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Statement of Stockholders' Equity

WA NFERH N

For the period from April 1,2019 1o March 31,2020
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(R )

Jupanese Yen

B E W OB Steckholders Equity

RANRE Copital Surplus

WA RS Copitel Surphus

it
PR e
Parned Surplus
R o RAMKGAM ofber than HREAH
Cupital WHmibd REN R Tuta} Capite) FlisteiE & Lepal reserve flzikhafit BERALE Total Nt Assel
Capital Reserag Canifal Sumlus Sumlus Legal Reserve Totad Fumed Tolal ! olders’
other than RABHIER R & Sumlus [H
Legal reserve Retained LEamings
TR Balunee ws of April 1, 2019 12,500, 006 12, 500, 000 o 12, 00, 00D ] 101, 838, 355
YR ERS Changes in Stockholders’ Fquity 0 0 a 0
MeaoRY Dividends [} Q ] 0
ELibe gt Net Profit U =1, 231, 20
Bk i) Tutal chunges in Stockholders' Equity )] o a n a =200, 221, 223
BRI Balance ps of March 31, 2020 12, 500, 000 12, 500, 000 o 12, 300, 000 0 =121, 375, (6B =121, 375, AKX =11, 1375, 608




