Financial Statement

決 算 報 告 書

From April 1, 2019 To March 31, 2020

自 平成31年 4月 1日 至 令和2年 3月 31日

SMR Automotive Operations Japan K.K.

SMR Automotive Operations Japan 株式会社

SMR Automotive Operations Japan K.K. SMR Automotive Operations Japan 株式会社

BALANCE SHEET 貸借対照表

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020 令和2年3月31日現在

令和2年3月31日現在			
	(単位:円)		
	Japanese Yen		
東座ツ中			
Current assets	92,871,775		
Cash on hand and in banks	8,321,948		
Account receivables - Trade	64,084,128		
Inventory	6,107,804		
Provision for stocks	-924,453		
• •	2,263,986		
	4,048,022		
•	1,666,837		
Temporary Payments	7,303,503		
Fixed assets	23,627,864		
[Tangilbe fixed assets]	11,669,577		
Fixtures	10,337,870		
Vehicle	5,742,000		
Office equipment	7,488,754		
Accumulated depreciation	-11,899,047		
[Intangilbe fixed assets]	123,007		
Software	123,007		
[Financial fixed assets]	11,835,280		
Deposits (Refundable)	11,825,280		
Deposits (Refundable)	10,000		
Total assets	116,499,639		
LIABILITIES 負債の部			
2.2			
Current Liabilities	215,875,307		
Account payable - Trade	14,618,582		
Loan	192,500,000		
Accrued expenses	7,958,480		
Income taxes payable	374,200		
W/H income tax etc	424,045		
Total Liabilities	215,875,307		
NET ASSETS			
元 夫 クロ			
Stockholder's equity:	-99,375,668		
Capital	12,500,000		
Capital surplus	12,500,000		
Capital reserve	12,500,000		
Retained Earnings	-124,375,668		
Other retained earnings	-124,375,668		
Retained Earnings	-124,375,668		
Total Net Assets	-99,375,668		
Total liabilities and stockholder's equity	116,499,639		
	ASSETS 資産の部 Current assets Cash on hand and in banks Account receivables - Trade Inventory Provision for stocks Prepaid expenses Account receivables - Other Consumption tax - Receivable Temporary Payments Fixed assets [Tangibe fixed assets] Fixtures Vehicle Office equipment Accumulated depreciation [Intangibe fixed assets] Software [Financial fixed assets] Deposits (Refundable) Deposits (Refundable) Total assets LIABILITIES 負債の部 Current Liabilities Account payable - Trade Loan Accrued expenses Income taxes payable W/H income tax etc Total Liabilities NET ASSETS 純資産の部 Stockholder's equity: Capital Capital surplus Capital reserve Retained Earnings Other retained earnings Retained Earnings Retained Earnings Total Net Assets		

<u>SMR Automotive Operations Japan K.K.</u> <u>SMR Automotive Operations Japan 株式会社</u>

INCOME STATEMENT 損益計算書

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020 自 平成31年4月1日 至 令和2年3月31日

		(単位:円)
		Japanese Yen
1. 営業収益	Operating revenue	355,929,880
売上高	Sales	355,929,880
2. 売上原価	Cost of Sales	
期首商品棚卸高	Inventory at beginning	12,561,849
当期商品仕入高	Inventory purchase	137,900,541
合 計	Total	150,462,390
期末商品棚卸高	Inventory at ending	-6,107,804
売上原価	Cost of Sales	144,354,586
売上総利益金額	Gross margin	211,575,294
3. 販売費及び一般管理費	Selling, general and administrative expenses	193,123,130
営業利益	Operating Income	18,452,164
4. 営業外収益	Non-Operating Income	2,402,472
受取利息	Interest Received	390
雑収入	Miscellaneous Income	16,417
為替差益	Foreign Exchange Gain	2,385,665
5. 営業外費用	Non-Operating Expense	244,719,702
支払利息	Interest Paid	961,365
為替差損	Foreign Exchange Loss	3,056,221
雜損失	Miscellaneous Expense	240,702,116
経常利益	Ordinary Income	-223,865,066
税引前当期利益	Profit before income taxes	-223,865,066
法人税及び住民税額	Income taxes	2,369,157
当期純利益	Net profit	-226,234,223

SMR Automotive Operations Japan K.K. SMR Automotive Operations Japan 株式会社

Statement of Stockholders' Equity 株主資本等変動計算書

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020 自 平成31年4月1日 亜 令和2年3月31日

(単位:円) Japanese Yen

			株主資本 Stockholders Equity							
			資本剰余金	Capital Surplus		資本剰余金	Capital Surplus			
		資本金 Cupital	資本準備金 Capital Reserve	その他 資本制象企 Canital Surolus other than Legal reserve	資本剩余金合計 Total Capital Surplus	利益準備金 Legal Reserve	その他 利益馴余金 Earned Surplus other than Legal reserve 繰起利益剰余金 Retained Earnings	利益剰余金合計 Total Hemed Sumlus	株主資本合計 Total Stockholders' Equity	純資産合計 Total Net Asset
前期末残高	Balance as of April 1, 2019	12,500,000	12, 500, 000	0	12, 500, 000	0	101, 658, 555	101, 859, 555	126, 858, 555	126, 858, 555
当期変動額	Changes in Stockholders' Equity				0			0	0	0
剰余金の配当	Dividends				0			ū	0	0
当期純利益金額	Net Profit				Ü		-226, 234, 223	-226, 231, 223	-226, 231, 223	-226, 234, 223
当期変動額合計	Total changes in Stockholders' Equity	0	0	0	۵	0	-226, 231, 223	-226, 231, 223	-226, 231, 223	-226, 234, 223
当期末残高	Balance as of March 31, 2020	12, 500, 000	12, 500, 000	. 0	12, 500, 000	0	-124, 375, 668	-121, 375, 668	-99, 375, 668	-99, 375, 668

Allamah